Center Back Connection, 63 and 100mm,
Type 1008S/SL Stainless Case Gauge
BULLETIN GS-4
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Ashcroft
Type No.:           1008S
Sizes:                  63mm, 100mm
Case:                   304SS

spacer flange.
Dampening:        FlutterGuard™ on application (XZY)
HOW TO ORDER (Typical example)
                                                               63      1008    S (L)     02C     100#
Dial Size: 63mm (63), 100mm (10)
Case Type: 1008
Tube and Socket Material: 316 SS
Liquid Filled: (glycerin) leave blank if dry
Connection Size: 1⁄4 (02)
Connection Location: Center Back (C)
Range: 0/100 psi
100 mm back connection
63 mm back connection
63 mm U-clamp
kit #101A164-01
63 mm U-clamp
63 mm Front Flange
kit #101A140-03 push on flange
63 mm retrofit kit with spacer
flange kit #101A140-0663 mm retrofit kit
FEATURES
• ASME 3-2-3% grade B accuracy
• True Zero™ pointer indication
• RoHS compliant
• 1 year limited warranty
Dan Macey
HP
Gauge
Size       A         B         C       C-1       D       DD       E         H        M
(63)    (63)    (31)    (69)    (86)    (75)    (28)    (75)    (49)    (65)
2.48  2.48    1.21    2.71    3.36    2.95    1.12    2.95    1.94    2.54
(100)  (100)   (31)   (106)  (133)  (107)   (28)   (116)   (76)   (101)
3.94  3.94    1.24    4.16    5.22    4.20    1.12    4.57    3.00    3.97
DIMENSIONS
Center Back Connection, 63 and 100mm,
Type 1008S/SL Stainless Case Gauge
1/4 NPT
B
(22)
0.88
A
C
C-1
3X  5/32 (4) HOLES
#6 FILISTER HEAD
SCREWS & NUTS
I 9/16  (14)
ACROSS FLATS
E
(6)
0.25
M
PANEL
CUTOUT
± 1/32
1/16
1/4
 (2)
 TO
 (6)
CUST. PANEL
M
PANEL
CUTOUT
± 1/32
C
H
DD
D
#8-32 LOCKWASHER
NUT  (10)  HEX
1/16
1/4